procedures as a means of controlling and maintaining proper accounting of the expenditure of 

funds.  A staff that obligates the District without proper authorization may be held personally 

responsible for payment of such obligations. 

Bids and Contracts 

Whenever the cost of any supplies, equipment, or work shall exceed Twenty-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000), formal bids shall be called for by issuing public notice as specified in statute.  

Specifications shall be prepared and be made available to all vendors interested in submitting a 

bid.  The contract shall be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, except that the Trustees may